
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2570
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2012
RESTRUCTURING OF CADRE
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the issue of Restructuring of Ministerial Cadre was placed before the IDA meeting; 

(b) if so, the financial implication in the proposal; 

(c) the time since which the proposal is pending before the Administration; and 

(d) the time by which the case is likely to be settled and the benefits extended?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN) 

(a) No Sir. 

(b)to (d) Does not arise. 
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